BC Reid Express - June 2007

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

Base: Respondents who are decided

voters 688 426 104 158 262 344 344 110 299 273 169 281 237 168 231 211
Weighted 136* 170 306 341 356 209" 273 210 177 282 237 181 221 221
The BC Liberal Party 36% 42% 39% 50% 1% 42% 46% 47% 45% 46% 44% 32% 39% 61%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 36% 34% 44% 32% 37% 35% 36% 33% 37% 36% 33% 34% 40% 42% 40% 26%
The Green Party 15% 12% 18% 20% 19% 1% 20% 20% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 20% 16% 12%
Other 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2%

Ipsos
June 19, 2007




BC Reid Express - June 2007

Thinking of [Gordon Campbell], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he/she has performed as [Premier of British Columbia]?

Base: All respondents
Weighted
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Moderately disapprove
Strongly disapprove
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BC Reid Express - June 2007

As you may know, there has been some talk recently about a proposal to give provincial MLAs (Members of the Legislative Assembly) a new pension and increase their basic pay by 29 percent. Has your impression of

[Gordon Campbell and the BC Liberals] improved, worsened, or not changed as a result of their actions on this issue?

Region Gender Age Education Income
Total LM Isl Int Non-LM 18-34 35-54 55+ HS PSec Unv <$40K $40K-<$80K $8OK+
| Base: All respondents 800 500 116 184 300 395 405 122 356 313 209 326 261 196 271 231
| Weighted 800 458 148* 195 342 388 412 229 322 241 214 323 259 209 258 238
Gordon Campbell and the BC Liberals
Improved 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3%
Worsened 50% 48% 57% 50% 53% 43% 57% 47% 53% 49% 42% 53% 53% 50% 53% 45%
Not changed 44% 46% 37% 43% 41% 50% 37% 47% 42% 43% 51% 40% 42% 41% 42% 49%
(DK/NS) 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%

As you may know, there has been some talk recently about a proposal to give provincial MLAs (Members of the Legislative Assembly) a new pension and increase their basic pay by 29 percent. Has your impression of
[Carole James and the NDP] improved, worsened, or not changed as a result of their actions on this issue?

Region Gender Age Education Income
Total LM Isl Int Non-LM 18-34 35-54 55+ HS PSec Unv <$40K $40K-<$80K $80K+

| Base: All respondents 800 500 116 184 300 395 405 122 356 313 209 326 261 196 271 231
| Weighted 800 458 148* 195 342 388 412 229 322 241 214 323 259 209 258 238
Carole James and the NDP

Improved 12% 1% 17% 13% 15% 10% 14% 14% 1% 14% 12% 10% 16% 15% 1% 10%

Worsened 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 30% 23% 21% 30% 25% 17% 30% 29% 26% 24% 31%

Not changed 55% 59% 50% 51% 50% 55% 55% 54% 53% 57% 65% 52% 51% 51% 61% 52%

(DK/NS) 6% 5% 8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 7%
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